PISTON
PUMPS
1.
4.
2.
3.
1
2 3
1 2
1.
2.
A
Model Number Designation
4
Series Number
A70
A16
3  (15.8 cm /rev)
A22
3  (22.2 cm /rev)
A37
3  (36.9 cm /rev)
A56
3  (56.2 cm /rev)
A70
3  (70.0 cm /rev)
A90
3  (91.0 cm /rev)
A145
3  (145.0 cm /rev)
Mounting Direction of
Rotation
Design
Std.
Design
Number
∗-F
Refer to
42
42
42
42
60
60
60
Compensation
Number
06
11
01
02
60
60
60
Type of
Outboard Pump
F:
Flange
Mtg.
L:
Foot
Mtg.
Viewed
from
Shaft
End
R:
Clockwise
(Normal)
Control Pressure at
Input Signal is 5 V
04E:
Proportional
Pressure &
Flow Control
 Type
A: A16,A22
PV2R1
B: A37
PV2R2
Outboard
pump models
R 04E 16 M A -60 -60